

Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government

200 E. Main St Lexington, KY 40507

Legislation Text

File #:	0748-22,	Version:	1
---------	----------	----------	---

A Resolution authorizing and directing the Mayor, on behalf of the Urban County Government, to execute an Agreement with Washington/Baltimore High Intensity Drug Trafficking Area, for participation in the Overdose Detection Mapping Application Program. [Div. of Fire and Emergency Services, Wells]

Authorization to enter in to Agreement with Washington/Baltimore High Intensity Drug Trafficking Area (W/B HIDTA) for participation in the Overdose Detection Mapping Application Program (ODMAP) to support the Community Paramedicine Program. No Budgetary impact. (L0748-22) (Wells/Armstrong)

Budgetary Implications: No

Advance Document Review:

Law: Yes, M. Sanner

Risk Management: No

Fully Budgeted: N/A

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT:

Section 1 - That the Mayor, on behalf of the Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government, be and hereby is authorized and directed to execute the Agreement, which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, with Washington/Baltimore High Intensity Drug Trafficking Area, for participation in the Overdose Detection Mapping Application Program.

Section 2 - That this Resolution shall become effective on the date of its passage.

PASSED URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL:

	MAYOR	
ATTEST:		

Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government

File #: 0748-22, Version: 1

CLERK OF URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL 0748-22:MRSX:\Cases\FIRE\22-LE0003\LEG\00763261.DOC